## 507008250 12/03/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7055087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HENG-CHEN KUO	11/29/2021
SHENG-HUNG CHU	11/29/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C-TECH UNITED CORPORATION
Street Address:	5F., NO. 665, ZHONGZHENG RD., XINZHUANG DIST.,
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	242

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17541665

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 17032685992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET, SUITE 818

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110P000686US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=110P000686US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=110P000686US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 507008250 REEL: 058281 FRAME: 0979

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

## Attorney docket No. 110P000686US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM FOR PREVENTING BATTERY PACKS CONNECTED IN PARALLEL FROM CHARGING EACH OTHER

TI	he PATEN	T RIGHTS referre	ed to in this a	greement are:			
(Check one)							
	a Pater	it Application for th	his invention	, executed by	he ASSIGNO	R(S) concurrently with th	is Assianment
						1	
□.	U.S. Pa	atent No.		, issued		·	
Th	he PATEN	T RIGHTS assigne	ed under this	s agreement a	e:		
(Check One)	)						
	U.S. Pate	ent rights only					
	worldwid	e Patent rights.	In this case,	the assignee s	hall have the	right to claim the benefit	of the filing date
		lication identified				Site to state and positions	or the ming date
I/V	ΛE believe	that I/WE am/are	the original	inventor(s) of	a claimed inve	ntion in the application.	
		dentified Application				1.4	
I/V	VE hereby	acknowledge that	t any will fals	se statements i	nade in this A	ssignment is punishable	under 18 USC
1001 by fine	or impriso	nment of not more	than five (5	i) years, or bot	h.		
Th	ie ASSIGN	IOR(S) referred to	in this agree	ement is (or ar	e):		
(	(Full name	of sole or first ass	signor) H	ENG-CHEN KI	JO (i	FAMILY NAME: KUO)	
		55, Zhongzheng R					
						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	(Full name	of second joint as	signor, if an	v) SHENG-	HUNG CHU	(FAMILY NAME: CH	JI IX
						Taiwan, R.O.C.	10)
(	. 1,110.00	o, zhongzhong Tv	u., Alliziluai	ig Dist., New I	aiper City 242	, raiwan, R.O.C.	
	Eull name	of third initial			····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>
		of third joint assig	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			(FAMILY NAME:	))
(Address) _		······································		-			
Additional	l assignors	are being named	on separate	dy numbered	heete attache	d boroto	·····
		and somig hamida	on departu	ory marriagered :	areets attache	a nereto.	
The	e sole or fir	rst ASSIGNEE(S)	referred to it	n this agreeme	nt is (or are)		
					(5. 4.0).		
(Name of Ass		C-TECH UNITE					
(Address of A	ssignee)	5F., No. 665, Zh	ongzheng F	Rd., Xinzhuang	Dist., New Ta	ipei City 242, Taiwan, R	.O.C.
The sale as 6		EE: (0) ( 0					
ine sole of fil	st ASSIGN	NEE is: (Check On	1e)				
		□an individual					
		☐a partnership					
		a Corporation	ioi iam	van, R.O.C.	(State or C	ountry)	

Page 1 of 2

CT-2021-001\_US - 110P000686US

(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)	
∐an individual	
□a partnership	
☐a Corporation of	(State or Country)
<ul> <li>Additional assignees are being named on separately needed.</li> </ul>	imhered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.5 consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have a	Dipaid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable nd do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their
Successors and assigns;	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, a	nd interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and
the PATENT RIGHTS; and	and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to
	pased on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned und	assets on any earner to eight applications for this invention.  If this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and
request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue	e all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S)
of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest,	for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their
successors and assigns.	of the state of th
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to commun	cate to said ASSIGNEE(3), or their representatives, any facts
known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and	testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute
all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination	on, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment
papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to	said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful paths, and generally do
	s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said invention.	
Patent Application when known.	sent the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced
HSIN-DAI PAN on behalf of the inventor HENG-CHEN KUC	(FAMILY NAME: KUO)
Senior manager of C-TECH UNITED CORPORATION	
TISTN - NYT LAW	2021/11/29
(Signature of sete or first sesignor)	(Date)
SHENG-HUNG CHU	(FAMILY NAME: CHU)
	g range strong and
_ SHENG HUNG CHU	2021/11/29
(Signature of second assignor)	(Date)
	,
	(FAMILY NAME: )
(Signature of taird assign or)	
residence of mag spaiding)	(Date)
CT-2021-001_US - 110P000686US	
	2 of 2

The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

PATENT REEL: 058281 FRAME: 0981